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In re: Nuclear cost recovery clause. 
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~ notice of intent 
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FILED: April 16, 2013 

COMMISSIOH 
CLERK 

-- request ~lll£¥JCl:lltMti~NERGY FLORIDA, INC.'S AMENDED FIRST NOTICE OF INTENT 
-- filed by TO REQUEST CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

For ON U\991--13 , which 
is in locked storage. You must be 

authorized to view ~~s~IEhergy Florida ("PEF" or the "Company"), pursuant to Section 366.093, Florida 

Statutes, and Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, amends its First Notice of Intent to 

Request Confidential Classification of the confidential portions of the information provided in its 

amended response to Staffs First Set of Interrogatories to Progress Energy Florida, Inc. (Nos. 1-

2). Specifically, portions of the response to Interrogatory No. 2 contains proprietary confidential 

business and contractual information the disclosure of which would adversely impact PEF's 

competitive business interests and potentially violate contractual confidentiality provisions. 

Attached as Exhibit A is a CD containing confidential, highlighted copies of the above 

referenced responses. 

Pursuant to Rule 25-22.006(3)(a)(l), PEF will file its Request for Confidential 

Classification for such confidential information contained therein within twenty-one (21) 

days of filing this request. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished to 

counsel and parties of record as indicated below via electronic and U.S. Mail this l 61
h day of 

April, 2013. 

Keino Young 
Staff Attorney 
Michael Lawson 
Staff Attorney 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee 32399 
Phone: (850) 413-6218 
Facsimile: (850) 413-6184 
Email: kyoung@psc.fl.state .us 

mlawson@psc.fl.state.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 681-3828 
Fax: (850) 681-8788 
Email: jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr. 
Progress Energy Service Company, LLC 
106 East College A venue, Ste. 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 
Phone: (850) 222-8738 
Facsimile: (850) 222-9768 
Email: paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com 
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H~ 
Attorney 

Charles Rehwinkel 
Associate Counsel 
Erik Sayler 
Associate Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Phone: (850) 488-9330 
Email: rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us 

James W. Brew 
F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW 
8th FL West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
Phone: (202) 342-0800 
Fax: (202) 342-0807 
Email: jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

ataylor@bbrslaw.com 

Florida Power & Light Company 
Jessica A. Cano/Bryan S. Anderson 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Phone: 561-304-5226 
Facsimile: 561-691-7135 
Email: Jessica.Cano@fpl.com 
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Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 1-1858 
Phone: 850-521-3919/F AX: 850 521-3939 
Email: Ken.Hoffinan@fpl.com 


